Chris Stavros
Salt Lake County Assessor

aég@ Tyler Andrus

S A LT LA K E . Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX REFUND REQUEST
MOTOR VEHICLE - VETERAN

January 24, 2024
ATTN: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 S State St N2-200
Salt Lake City UT 84190-1010

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $4,858.00 to the attached
list of taxpayers, who are disabled veterans.

They requested refund of fees related to registration of their motor vehicles,
through the Disabled Veteran Exemption. We have reviewed the related
docurnentation, and recommend your approval of refund to the taxpayers.

Records verifying the rélated transactions are available in the Personal
Property Division.

Sincerely,

Che Mz

Chris Stavros

Salt Lake County Assessor
Tyler Andrus

Chief Deputy Assessor

CS/TA:NS
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Last Name First Name M.1.
BARNES CHARLES E
BLACK PETER C
CASEY NEIL

CASEY NEIL

CREAGER JASON W
CREAGER JASON W
DAWSON DAVID

DAWSON DAVID

DELUCA KENNETH

FAIRBOURN STEVEN A
FAIRBOURN STEVEN A
FAIRBOURN STEVEN A
FAIRBOURN STEVEN A
FALCONE TONY C
FALCONE TONY C
HALL BART D
HALL BART D
HALL BART D
HALL BART D
HALL BART D
HALL BART D
HARDING GAIL

HARRIS PATRICK R
HOLMES KELLY

INGALLS OSCAR

JACKSON KATHERINE

JACKSON TONI D
JENKINS ABNER

JENKINS ABNER

KIMBALL EDWARD P
KOYLE GREG M
KOYLE GREG

LAMAR CHARLES

MADRIGAL BRENDA L
McCLARY JOE

MIDDLETON COURTNEY

MITCHELL TREVOR B
MONDRAGON RONALD

MONDRAGON RONALD

PACKER STERLING

PACKER STERLING

PACKER STERLING

PADUA MAXIMINO

PADUA MAXIMINO

PECK MAXWELL

PRUITT MICHELLE

RAYMUNDO RAEL

ROBERTS REX

SMITH ROGER

TAYLOR BELINDA R
UPENIEKS STEPHEN

WILCOXON JEREMY

WILCOXON JEREMY

WINTER GREG

ZIMMER RALPH

DMV Vetl Refunds January 30, 2024 MA 003

Refund Amount
S 50.00
$ 110.00
$ 110.00
[ 150.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
S 80.00
$ 50.00
$ 110.00
s 110.00
$ 80.00
$ 90.00
$ 18.00
$ 50.00
$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ 175.00
$ 10.00
S 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 25.00
$ 150.00
$ 110.00
$ 110.00
$ 80.00
$ 150.00
S 80.00
$ 110.00
$ 95.00
S 95.00
S 150.00
$ 110.00
S 50.00
$ 10.00
$ 110.00
S 150.00
$ 110.00
$ 10.00
$ 110.00
$ 10.00
$ 80.00
$ 50.00
$ 110.00
$ 110.00
$ 150.00
$ 110.00
$ 10.00
S 150.00
$ 110.00
$ 50.00
$ 150.00
$ 110.00
S 10.00
S 150.00
$ 10.00

$ 4,858.00

Date Applied Year Reason #
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 1
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 2

12/28/2024 2023 2023 VET 3
12/28/2024 2023 2023 VET 4
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 5
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 6
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 7
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 8
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 9
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 10
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 11
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 12
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 13
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 14
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 15
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 16
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 17
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET i8
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 19
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 20
1/11/2024 2023 2023 VET 21
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 22
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 23
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 24
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 25
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 26
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 27
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 28
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 29
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 30
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 31
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 32
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 33
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 34
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 35
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 36
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 37
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 38
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 39
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 40
1/10/2024 - 2023 2023 VET 41
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 42
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 43
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 44
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 45
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 46
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 47
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 48
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 49
1/8/2024 2023 2023 VET 50
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 51
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 52
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 53
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 54
1/10/2024 2023 2023 VET 55



